force), the remuneration of Messrs DGM & Associates, Cost 
Accountants (Firm Registration No. 000038), appointed as the Cost 
Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company, to conduct the 
Audit of the Cost Records of the Company for the �nancial year 

st ending 31 March 2026, at  `2,70,000 (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy 
Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses 
be and is hereby rati�ed.” 

Item No. 7: To appoint Messrs S.R. & Associates as the 
Secretarial Auditors of the Company.

To consider and if thought �t, to pass the following Resolution 
as an ORDINARY RESOLUTION:

[...]

approved the appointment of Messrs DGM & Associates, 
Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 000038), as the 
Cost Auditors to conduct the Audit of the Cost Records of 

st the Company for the �nancial year ending 31 March 2026 at 
a remuneration of ₹ 2,70,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy 
Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket 
expenses. 

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules framed thereunder, the 
remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors is required to be 
rati�ed by the Members of the Company.

[...]

& Associates as Secretarial Auditors 
is within the purview of the said regulation read with SEBI 
circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 

stdated 31  December 2024.

The proposed fees in connection with the secretarial audit 
shall be ` 65,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Thousand only) plus 
applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses for the 
�nancial year 2025-26 which is in line with the previous 
�nancial year 2024-25, and for subsequent year(s) of their 
term, such fees as may be mutually agreed between the 
Board of Directors and Messrs S.R.

[...]

& Associates as Secretarial Auditors 
is within the purview of the said regulation read with SEBI 
circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 

stdated 31  December 2024.

The proposed fees in connection with the secretarial audit 
shall be ` 65,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Thousand only) plus 
applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses for the 
�nancial year 2025-26 which is in line with the previous 
�nancial year 2024-25, and for subsequent year(s) of their 
term, such fees as may be mutually agreed between the 
Board of Directors and Messrs S.R.